Statement of Movable Property held in the Financial Year 2016-17(PROFORMA 16)

	earning	properties acquired/held each calendar year	Post Office etc. amount in balance up to the calendar year and source of the amount	Details of PPF, FDR, IVP and shares, units and other investment etc. along with A/C No. date of purchase value and source of the income.	loan advance etc. taken	Annual net income from salary and other sources, is any, with details of deduction.	f
1 2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
Mahesha Nand Jha Addl. Distt. & Sessions Judge, Aligarh Date of joining- 21.06.2006. Sessions Judge, Aligarh Date of joining- 21.06.2006. 3- Vidhai Jha(son) 03 yrs		already sent to Hon'ble court in	2107 , Deoghar(joint A/c with wife) Balance on 31.03.17 Aprox. <10,000/ 2.* SBI A/c NO. 30070198120 (Salary A/c) Balance on 31.03.17 Rs. 1,28,905 MOD BAL:- 8,48,508 (approx) 3- OBC. S/B A/c No 15432191001399 in Deoghar (Wife) Balance	 Postal Policy No. U.P145544-CS opened on 05-06-2007 A. premium Rs. 19698 LIC P. No. 523703499 opened on 07-03-07 A. premium Rs. 25494 LIC P. No. 524133429(Wife) A. Premium-24471 PPF A/c No. 30925938793 Balance on 31-03-2017=9,20,505/- 		Gross Income- 12,70,088/- Deductions- GIS- 4,800/- LIC- 57,843/- PPF- 3,00,000/- PLI- 20,055/- N.P.S. 1,76,799/- Total- 5,59,497/- Salary in hand - 7,10,591/-	

^{*}Note:- Linked MOD A/c opened in F.Y. 2011-12, therefore, actual balance may be higher.

(Mahesha Nand Jha)

The then Civil Judge(SD) Hamirpur.

Statement of Movable Property held in the Financial Year 2017-18(PROFORMA 16)

	earning members in Family such	properties acquired/held each calendar year	Office etc. amount in	Details of PPF, FDR, IVP and shares, units and other investment etc. along with A/C No. date of purchase value and source of the income.		salary and other sources, if any, with details of deduction.	
1 2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
Mahesha Nand Jha 1- Smt. Bha	6 a 2	already sent to Hon'ble court in	2107 , Deoghar(joint A/c with wife) Balance on 31.03.18 Aprox. <10,000/ 2.* SBI A/c NO. 30070198120 (Salary A/c) Balance on 31.03.18 Rs. 18,007 MOD BAL:- 15,92,073 (approx) 3- OBC. S/B A/c No	 Postal Policy No. U.P145544-CS opened on 05-06-2007 A. premium Rs. 19698 LIC P. No. 523703499 opened on 07-03-07 A. 		Gross Income- 12,34,540/- Deductions- GIS- 4,800/- LIC- 57,843/- PPF- 3,00,000/- PLI- 20,055/- N.P.S. 1,95,484/- Total- 5,78,182/- Salary in hand - 6,56,358/-	

^{*}Note:- 1- Linked MOD A/c opened in F.Y. 2011-12, therefore, actual balance may be higher.

²⁻ NSC maturity amount Rs. 3,67,492 received on 09.10.2017.

Statement of Immovable Property held in the Financial Year 2016-17

	Name	Appointment Date of Joining the Service	Land Held/ House		Area in acres	Acquired or ancestral	Annual revenue	Estimated Value *	Remark
			District	Paragana			assessed		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
1	Mahesha Nand Jha Addl. Distt. & Sessions Judge Aligarh.	21.06.2006	Deoghar (Jharkhand)	House and Land attached Bilasi Town	2 Bigha (54440) Sq. Feet aprox		N.A.	40,00,000/- aprox	Joint property of father and mother
				Rest House, Bilasi Town	9,000 Sq. Feet aprox		N.A.	20,00,000/- aprox	do
				2 Shops in market in Deoghar	500 Sq. Feet aprox		N.A.	5,30,000/- aprox	Prop. in name of mother
				Land in Bilasi Town	2,026 Sq. apox	Acquired by mother in 2010	N.A.	3,40,000/- aprox	Prop. in name of mother
				Land & Shop in market	4,256 Sq. aprox	Acquired by father & brothers in 2006	N.A.	2,75,000/- aprox	Prop. in name of father & brothers
				House and Land in Village Kabilaspur	13800 Sq. Feet aprox		N.A.	2,00,000/- aprox	Prop. in name of mother
				Kabilaspur Village	2 Acres	Purchased by me & brother before service	N.A.	1,60,000/-aprox	
				Kabilaspur Village	2 Acres		N.A.	1,50,000/- aprox	Father

^{*}Note:- The estimated value of the property is the value either at the time of first submission

of statement of property in the F.Y. 2006-07 or at the time of purchase.

(Mahesha Nand Jha)

The then Civil Judge(SD) Hamirpur.

Statement of Immovable Property held in the Financial Year 2017-18

Name	Appointment Date of	Land Held/ House		Area in acres	Acquired or ancestral	Annual revenue	Estimated Value *	Remark
	Joining the Service	District	Paragana			assessed		
1 2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
1 Mahesha Nand Jh Addl. Distt. Sessions Jud Aligarh.	21.06.2006	Deoghar (Jharkhand)	House and Land attached Bilasi Town	2 Bigha (54440) Sq. Feet aprox		N.A.	40,00,000/- aprox	Joint property of father and mother
			Rest House, Bilasi Town	9,000 Sq. Feet aprox		N.A.	20,00,000/- aprox	do
			2 Shops in market in Deoghar	500 Sq. Feet aprox		N.A.	5,30,000/- aprox	Prop. in name of mother
			Land in Bilasi Town	2,026 Sq. apox	Acquired by mother in 2010	N.A.	3,40,000/- aprox	Prop. in name of mother
			Land & Shop in market	4,256 Sq. aprox	Acquired by father & brothers in 2006	N.A.	2,75,000/- aprox	Prop. in name of father & brothers
			House and Land in Village Kabilaspur	13800 Sq. Feet aprox		N.A.	2,00,000/- aprox	Prop. in name of mother
			Kabilaspur Village	2 Acres	Purchased by me & brother before service	N.A.	1,60,000/-aprox	
			Kabilaspur Village	2 Acres		N.A.	1,50,000/- aprox	Father

^{*}Note:- The estimated value of the property is the value either at the time of first submission

of statement of property in the F.Y. 2006-07 or at the time of purchase.

(Mahesha Nand Jha)

The then ADJ/FTC-I Hamirpur.